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AT Department of
FLORMA . \ . .
—-—:~ Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 1, 1997

Mr. Ashraf Dalal

Dry Cleaner USA

11429 Southwest 40 Street
Miami, Florida 33165

Re: Facility No.: 0250931

Dear Mr. Dalal:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area. '

Sincerely,
e . /l P
o Dotty Diltz, Chief
) Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatig
NOV 0 & 1997

Air O 1ality

Facility Name and Location

ECEIVE)

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporationf agen

bA{A«é Port B2

, or individual owner): Management D1v|'

b0

2. Site Name (For example: plant name or number)
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identificatjon Number q ;
4.

Facility Location: / /4 }? Z?Za [%

Street Address:

City: I('L(.O—A‘Q"La’ County: D@QZQ— Zip Code: Bg/é S-

Responsible Official

= VA
7. Responsii)le Official Mailing Address; :

Organization/Firm: @4\% U S7

Street Address: 0 .

City: //(/g L/.Countyw..... Coe Zip Code:

DADE =22/6.5

8. Responsnble Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (303" 22_3,@,/ ‘72/ Fax: ( =,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9.

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): V /

10. Facifity‘Contact Address:

11

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: %Sy 22,5,2/7?/ Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit ]
(1) w/ ref. condenser /z-é/,ﬂ /2 44 \

(2) w/ carbon adsorber i \
(3) w/ no controls N\ \
[Washer Unit S \ \

(4) w/ ref. condenser \ \
(5) w/ carbon adsorber \ \
(6) w/ no controls \ '\
|Dryer Unit ' ) Lot N\ \
(7) w/ ref. condenser : \ \
(8) w/ carbon adsorber o AN \
(9) w/ no controls : \ \
|Reclaimcr Unit o : : \ :

(10) w/ ref. condenser- -
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

gallons

- A
2.(a) What was th%tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 monms?mw q 9 é “ﬁ' C] / ?7

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source k i
Existing large area source | | New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligiblé to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site .. _..._. ........—.

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

S LERR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I | I hereby surrender all existing atr permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

)

Responsible Official Certification

L the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contajned in this notification.

St~ M L 47/‘/99)2

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 2
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM o 5%, T
=t o0
T SUUUEERN g8 w
, AIRS ID 0250931 5> N M
| DALAL BROS INC | - .
" ASHRAF DALAL ! 2=
. 11429 SW 40TH STREET | 38 & <
| MIAMIFL 33165 | 85 S -
| & ©

N _ o

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ \/47./0_44.147/ 1922 10 ﬁéz QQQ;,&f =7 & 19?_’2

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coingyce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

I
NA
/

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

! to
N/A

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
i,

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALW DAl - / 7 W 7 / ?Qg
gné Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - :

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER

| TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT % E CE A ED

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

-

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & compraTpiscoveRET 9 70i9yg

RE-INSPECTION Q Bureay of a;
ir

& Mohia _MOnitoring
S

AIRS ID#: OQS'OC,IBI DATE: @q/m /4‘/)" TIME IN: o2 | {ff)r_w. TIME OUT: 3 pr
FACILITY NAME: L\AM C@g,q/n, L( S A
FACILITY LOCATION: / [ ;lq S ). ~Hoth S
/ﬂ/—m L 33065~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Prs/(«wt/f@ Dada L __PHONE: Gos~ \ 223~ ¥ 72,

CONTACT NAME: Se—e . PHONE: __ So—ua
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ﬁ
(check approprate box) “
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) {0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
: transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
i both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
' (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source {a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification }éﬁ aN OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was !ﬁo_‘gallons.

- @), @@é
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[PART ID: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaming facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy anN %\I/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN %N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? W anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at i

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? CXy OGN anNva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc {or carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy aN anN/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? KY aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? XY aN ON/A

i

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? 9(&’ anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F? * Ay OnN %/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %’ ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




W

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other intet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

oy
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON
an

aN
aN

aN
aN

aN

aN/A
AON/A

AN/A
aN/A

aN/A

ON/A

aON/A

e e o e —————————— e S ——————

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

3.

W

-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailea w/in 5 davs of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? .

Maintained compliance plan, if applicabte?

ay

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

aN
aN

aN

aN
aN
aN
N
aN
aN

i gx@sm

%/ A
pn\I/A

SIVZ
A

‘g/N/A

Revised 8/11/97




[PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? _
7. lias the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose conncctions, {itungs,

couplings, and valves P(Y aN OwA
Door gaskets and seating 7§~Y ON Anvva
Filter gaskets and seating l?(Y aN anN/a
Pumps gy aN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ‘?LY ON ON/A

Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Q

Plvia

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON L
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 4aN

Wy o~
B ON

Muck cookers F:Y aN ONvA
Stills }EY QN aN/A
Exhaust dampers %Y UON ON/A
Diverter valves 91y UON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings }i{y ON Ona ||

KRiSTRL Vyrsn/

Inspector’s Name (Pl{;ase Print)

Kkl Ugon.

Inspector’s Sigfpéturle

40f5

04 /24 /05

Dl of Ix(s}ecﬁon

07/ 94

Approxiéné(e Dat of Next Inspection

Rewvised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ‘ ||

Distitntid o cepy ] BEP Celonor |
Necorde /czqav"j/ a0 vyl <3 ) b{—_,:_)e‘m\’l

%’&M . I
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TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l)g' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T
v 2 (& P TIMEOUT: B pmn __ AIRSIDE B
TYPE OF FACILITY: ww W m M OLU-»/ 0(19&1\/‘—9/»" _
FACILITY NAME: Dy ELeann . LAS A DATIE: ‘01(9_‘7(??

FACILITY LOCATION: J 1 zq S. LY. L{o% %/(‘
/V\Lm FL. 33 bs~ _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A’Y(qra/(\; EM PHONE NUMBER: (3057} ’),3 8’( 1 }

ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No pAaOW/m% ow .

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 9 / Z ?

’ / / (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUGTED BY: KR(STAL V/FD Al

(Ple asc Pr int)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /(W %,mm PHONE NUMBER:@ 9/,) 3 7’7, *64_?;5—

Page of . Revised 10796




 réics oy OXSD 9 3 |

}P( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %w Ueov. LS A DATE: Q_Lo,_?z?_g
\J 1]
FACILITY LOCATION: _{ | £ 2.9 S 1 wotl. SA.

Mo COL 331 b5

Annual Reporting Period: . D?/ 9,8/ 19@7 TO 0?_.) DI lgﬁ

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. gYES UrNo

If NO, compicte the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

D L /A 127 m~

NCUCELIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

-
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: OCT ? ! 1798
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& viobite Sourcas

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, allons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. @
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /k HLAF bﬁiﬂ'(. - 7/? .

Name (Please Print) V> Signatite 7 Date

P

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS D#: 025093 | pate: 5 18T
FACILITY NAME: _ 75;/2/’/ P f€£(/r) dSA

TiMEIN: (A 20 Time our: /24D

=
5 iy
raciLiTy Location: [ (¥29 S0 UYp St Qo% < (O
— = =
Miamd, FL 33105 go % ™
. 5 % -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AS}!WV&P Dﬁc/&&. PHONE: ( 505>9%32 8?1’7%
CONTACT NAME: - :

=3
4 =3
PHONE: % S
| &

[[ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ O No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a

2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY ON {Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d

facility qualified for a general permit as number
a

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 5@ gallons.

+ ACMS f
S kad ot

Revised 9/15/97
™~



u PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy OGN %/A,
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay ON MI/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? x‘({ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? &Y UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam ;;ressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON AN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part II-A:

1.

(V3]

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? NY QN

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? NY UN UN/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )
condenser upon opening the door? _ 'ﬂ\’ ON UN/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? §(Y aN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy QN \ﬂ,N/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? XY UN

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Odn/a

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON adnN/Aa |
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN aNa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’MY ON
2. Mainrtained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? XY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QN }Z{N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON NN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN‘ﬂN/A :
Problem corrected? Uy ON VA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON }@/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



MRT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |\

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | NY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? M’ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? A

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂ\’ aN aOnN/A Muck cookers Oy aN #N/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘XY aN awn/a Stills XY aON an/a
-Filter gaskets and seating \RY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers XY aN anN/A
Pumps RY aN anN/a Diverter valves XY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬂ\’ ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings MY aN anN/A
Water separators MY ON OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) %
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) !

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: V@N,"A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in'a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy 9N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 4N

518 (7

Date of Inspection

5 /9000

<_) Insp;&t&*s—siénature -~ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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ARs D02 S50973) Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: fbf,\/ @ /€a/1 %SA DATE: f)[l&Z‘??

raciwry Location:  [/¥29 S0 O St
Mo, FL 33105

Annual Reporting Period: S 1998 10 S 1599

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cosgpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: z@s}\m]p } C{/ af W 5 /l Z 5/ 29
Name (Please Print) 4 Signature I Dl
/

— Va [4

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



- ' ' TITLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN. [ R 20 TIMEOUT: [ 2 Yyo aRs ipx: 025 073] !
'TYPE OF FACILITY: ?81”6 Lb}’y 0/(W : ,

FACILITYNAME___ A /(Y2 St Wb St = DATE: 5//?/95)

FACILITY LocATIONB D ry Clean USA
| Miame, EC 33105
- |RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7‘4 Sh Va'tﬂ Da(d PHONE NUMBER: (3053 993 ’53/")' -

\gl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

\:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

(foo/ ﬁmkkewmgz 0

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE}& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/909 o

! (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \_— /\{(é)ﬁ/"@ /71\1/7 nep—
(Pl/ease\T‘(rint) ,
PHONE NUMBER:/355>3792 B M?SZ/
Pagclof / Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS m#: N250 93] pare: f}/QQ/ 29 rven: [ "QQ'EMI‘IME out: [’ ‘/§ Qﬂl
FACILITY NAME: _ ém @/KQ/V\ [ASA

FACILITY LOCATION: // QLQQ SO LZLO _ﬁL :

. : Mg, FL 33165 —

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Aghﬂ‘fg AMM PHONE: C%")QQ ’ﬁ‘g/"r)Q\
=8 @ O

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE: __Z 3 @ o
A e
_ = e

[PART I: NOTIFICATION S8 e L I
(check appropriate box) ¢ ?:5] vy

2]
=

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

-

Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check apg:. orisie box)
A. T

{1 No notification form _
'Q Drop store/out of business/peétroleum -

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source y
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry onty, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY an {1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
]

facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not chigible for a general permit

B. The total quarzi)Lyqf perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

a

facility was 77 callons.

Seperdiicy i of Wit reecipl 4,

> b o —

o A
of 5 0
1 %

Revised 91597



” PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2

HnOW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN M/A
. ExaAmining the containers for leakage? aQy ON XN/A
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ->QY QN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY ON anva

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - - - ay DNM\UAJ_J :

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

]

o

In Part JJ-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber-(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area ~ources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ X’
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? %Y
Measured and recorded the -temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y
A

anN

N N{/A

QN aON/A

aN

ax Yo

anN

2o0lS Revised 913797




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large areca source also:
{. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? vy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awna
1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN awna
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iniet? Oy N Oaw/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN OnNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official: ]
(check appre:riate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? X}’ OnN
2. Maintained rolling monthly to1at of perc consumption? XY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY aN anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair‘lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days )
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay anN xXInNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircci reading instruments) ay OGN N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an WA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? % anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OGN /A
Problem corrected? Oy anN AN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy OGN /A
Yols Ievised

DIARYON)



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS u

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an | repair |
inspection? .
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, % H
couplings, and valves Y UON ON/A Muck cookers ay DN%IA
Door gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A Stills Y ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and scating AY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps N aN awnvAa Diverter val.ves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers XIY N OIN/A - Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators aN anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
VisuaJ examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) M
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) y{
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' ﬁ
Use of"direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) G
Halogen leak detector a
[ using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquiprﬁent: X./A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in'a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? QY— N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Deloora. s ;7/901&%

wctor s Name Date oflnspccuon

._6 lnspuclys Swnmurt { } h Approximate Date of Next Inspection

dols Revised 9713707
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ALLLIET

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
IN%ECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: f—':;g}’) A miveour | ¥S pro aRs 0z DQA5093 ( |
TYPE OF FACILITY: _» FE1 - @/M// leareo,— ~ :
FACILITY NAME: \»QW 2 /(am US A DATE: /Q/Qg/ﬁﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: / /LZLQQ S Yo S '

M iancs ) F1 C/ 56//05

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ashrmf PHONE NUMBER: { 305 )99% ’g )

L N

)

Based on tl;e results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/;Wé&_ ﬁcM) M@gpw&f/ma‘)@s,

374

4 A
g/z,m:\ N2 (SGelrd - #E il Ak e T 9/53

The Annual Compllance Cemfcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / 95 /QDOO

{(Appreximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED B}\Z b?b A IR 4y

(PIcase"Prmt)

— h7(/L——\PHONE NUMBER: /30’%3‘7;‘{(795(/

Pag L/ / Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




A;RSID#: O250 53/ ' P(OU Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Q/M L’ /[dbh M DATE: E,@ﬁéa
raciiy Location: /4L DF S0 40 St
Miami p7 331005

Annual Reporting Period: ' / 9 1@2 TO / ; 19(f C/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cdmpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo?c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facjlities. W
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: §}’) Ve 47[7 / \ﬂlﬂﬂ/a W/ 9/ 99/ 99

Name lease Signature I Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page/ Z)f



'US Pgstal Service

1
| P 174 052 172

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverseL l

\U{N

I Sentto

DRY CLEAN USA
ASHRAF DALAL
11429 SW 40TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33 16_5
Certified Fee

'AIRS ID # 0250931

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$ | |

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

(

|
|

I

N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
-mCompleta items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

=Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult pastmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0250921
MARISE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
ESORAS A RODRIQUEZ
1866 NW 36TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33142

4a. Aﬂvcle Nul él}berﬂ 5‘0‘( 7 7;

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail ’ O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Dateof eli
/% .

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signaturgs (Addressee’ orAge

X Gede ;%;24/425,/

8. Addr%seer Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




SENDER

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

01 adojaAua Jo d01 190 auu 1e pjo4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

DRY, CLEAN USA
AsﬁféAF DALAL

11429% SW 40TH STREET

- MIAME: FL 33165
A

AIRS ID # 0250931 .

4a. Article Number
Z 333

6o SBY

4b. Service Type
[ Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merghandise 7 COD

7. Date of D%// 6 / ﬁ

5. Received By: (Print

Name)

and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

AT,

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

eipt Service.

g Return Recei

Thank you for usin

. — |
1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt !

PS Form\3811 December 1994

. Special Delivery Fee

)FPS Form 3800, April 1995

. Z- 333 kLA 584

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

[ P P Aeeommm e ™

DRY CLEAN USA
ASHRAF DALAL

11429 SW 40TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

Postage

AIRS ID # 0250931

647

Certified Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee -

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

S S ——




|

.

Z 333 L13 382

us Posfal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

DALAL BROS INC
ASHRAF DALAL
11429 SW 40TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33165

AIRS 1D 0250931

Postage

Certified Fee

'| Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

——

SENDER: .
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

l
J

|
\
|
|

s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. .

sWrite "Return Receipt Requestad’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. _ Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
. | z333.8/8 3832
AIRSID 0250931 :\ |4b. Service Type
E?I}IJ}?;FB%?SL ﬁc * 4 |0 Registered }J Certified
11429 SW.40TH STREET O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMI FL 33165 0 Retum Réceipt for Meycl')éndise’ﬁ\COD
AT
5. Received/Ry: (Pring/ ‘ 8. Alidressee’s Address (Only if requested
/ and fee'is paid)
P '/
6

. Sigfiature: (Addressee or Agent) (f

X

‘ ~ PS Form 3811, December 1994

—_— = -

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt [
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| Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

P

]
|
]
]
i oron the front if space permits.
i
I
1
(

10 AIRS ID # 0250931001AG
| ASHRAF DALAL
I' DRY CLEAN USA
| 11429 SW 40TH STREET

MIAMI FL

33165

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

7

O/Agent
O Addressee

D.“s delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail dc.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

b S o 7 D006 7000733)08 7363

1

l PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 [

J

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

‘ {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-~

T

¢ ASHRAF DALAL
5 DRY CLEAN USA

7000 Y&70 0013 3108 73kL3

Ti MIAMI FL
33165

10 AIRS ID # 0250931001AG

11429 SW 40TH STREET

Ji6¢ Instructions




)7 U.S. Postal Service
- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee :

_ @ @ @O ar] )
Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250937001AG
FRAN D LOPEZ

. PRESTO DRY CLEANERS INC

S 7832 CORAL WAY

MAIMI FL

33155

L s

"PS Form 3800, May 20007 "

7000 L&?0 OO0L3 3108 7444

r

JO dO_L l\'/ Ei
et s

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

l B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 7% /
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. { )Iy‘ [
B Print your name and address on the reverse
; so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature 0 Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
] or on the front if space permits. P XX ro, ZOVZL L Addressee |
] . : D. £ delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes |
] 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No |
} 10 AIRS ID # 0250937001AG '
] FRAN D LOPEZ f
PRESTO DRY CLEANERS INC - ;
" 7832 CORAL WAY 3. Seyvice Type 1
MAIMI FL Certified Mail ] Express Mail i
] 33155 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise {
e [ Insured Mail [ c.o.p. ‘
l 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
|
|
)
|

e eranicower 7000 (670 60] D 3408 74 48, ]
{




P Y e S I S T T T
________.__..____.___.__.___________________._____?‘

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3/O 3 4 2 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ey

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =

ol

86 42§33

Do NOT Remove Label
o e e e
\
{

|
J FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

11429 SW 40TH STREET ' Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33165 ' Obj.: 002273

NI __J

AIRS ID 0250931
DALAL BROS INC
ASHRAF DALAL

0360861

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labél o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

.
o o
> AIRS 1D # 0250931
31y CLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
L B Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
, RAF DALAL Fund: 20-2-035001
= TH STREET o
: 14429 SW 40 Obj.: 002273

- "7 | MIAMI FL 33165




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Tltle \% All' General Permlt under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to mamtam lts ellglblllty for the Tltle V All' General Permlt Rule 62-2 13 300(3)(b),
F.A.C ctatec"

$hn Aewresane o mm mamd ol B in o
—_— 9 o=
=
e
-
®
W 7
]
2 1
R -
@
ot
: 5 ®
d
'__ o
H N
~
i N
" £
~
©
I\ N
!
Q 2
c
= 3
W -
> w
i
o
=
o
"
- o g
@ w 2
4 l a
— | ] »




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between J anuary 15 and March 1 of each year for whlch the faclhty isin operatlon and sub]ect to the
requlrements of this rule and the general permit." This’i mvonce constltutes the Department's wrltten
notlce, as requ lred under the general permlt rule

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Env1ronmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March L Your checkand
the detachable portlon of thls 1nvonce below should be malled to

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \)<

413745 FER 422

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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